±60V Fault Tolerant 3.0V to 5.5V
RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
XR33152/XR33155/XR33156/XR33158
1/21REV2C
FEATURES
■■ 3.0V to 5.5V operation
■■ ±60V fault tolerance on analog bus pins
■■ Extended ±25V common mode operation

XR33152/XR33155/XR33156/XR33158
20/21REV2C
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Operation Data Rate
Operating
Temperature Range
Lead-Free Package Packaging Method
XR33152ID-F
Half-duplex 250kbps
-40°C to 85°C
Yes(2)
8-pin SOIC
Tube
XR33152IDTR-F Tape and Reel
XR33152HD-F
-40°C to 105°C
Tube
XR33152HDTR-F Tape and Reel
XR33155ID-F
Half-duplex 1Mbps
-40°C to 85°C
8-pin SOIC
Tube
XR33155IDTR-F Tape and Reel
XR33155HD-F
-40°C to 105°C
Tube
XR33155HDTR-F Tape and Reel
XR33156ID-F
Full-duplex 20Mbps
-40°C to 85°C
14-pin SOIC
Tube
XR33156IDTR-F Tape and Reel
XR33156HD-F
-40°C to 105°C
Tube
XR33156HDTR-F Tape and Reel
XR33158ID-F
Half-duplex 20Mbps
-40°C to 85°C
8-pin SOIC
Tube
XR33158IDTR-F Tape and Reel
XR33158HD-F
-40°C to 105°C
Tube
XR33158HDTR-F Tape and Reel
XR33152IDEVB
XR33152HDEVB
XR33155IDEVB
XR33155HDEVB
XR33156IDEVB
XR33156HDEVB
XR33158IDEVB
XR33158HDEVB
Evaluation Boards
NOTE:
1.	 Refer to www.exar.com/XR33152, www.exar.com/XR33155, www.exar.com/XR33156, www.exar.com/XR33158 for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2.	 Visit www.exar.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
XR33152/XR33155/XR33156/XR33158
The content of this document is furnished for informational use only, is subject to change without notice, and should not be construed as a commitment by MaxLinear, Inc.. MaxLinear, Inc. assumes
no responsibility or liability for any errors or inaccuracies that may appear in the informational content contained in this guide. Complying with all applicable copyright laws is the responsibility of the
user. Without limiting the rights under copyright, no part of this document may be reproduced into, stored in, or introduced into a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means (electronic,
mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise), or for any purpose, without the express written permission of MaxLinear, Inc.